must not be a member of the Board of Directors, a member of the Board of Members of 

another securities company; 

d) Other prohibitions are in accordance with current law.  

CHAPTER 2. CHARTER CAPITAL; SHARES; SHAREHOLDERS 

I. Charter capital, shares 

Article 10. Charter capital 

The charter capital of the Company is VND 339,000,000,000 (Three hundred and thirty-

nine billion VND). The company may increase or decrease its charter capital upon 

approval by the General Meeting of Shareholders and in accordance with this Charter 

and the provisions of law. 

Article 11. Types of Shares 

1. The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 33,900,000 shares (Thirty-three 

million nine hundred thousand shares). The par value of the shares is 10,000 

VND/share. 

The Company's shares on the date of approval of this Charter are only ordinary shares: 

33,900,000 shares (Thirty-three million nine hundred thousand shares); 

Depending on the situation of the financial market, depending on the Company's 

financing and capital use needs, the Board of Directors may propose to the General 

Meeting of Shareholders to decide on the issuance of a number of other preferential